Aug-06-2008 12:05pm  From-HARRISON & BONINI 415 552 0796 T-861  P.002/002 F-703

Avg. 6. 2009 11:324M No. 6006 P 2/2

City and County of San Francisco -
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 2

Fasteners, Drills & Reamers

Harrison & Bonini Date: July 31, 2009
Attn: Paul Bonini Buyer’s Name: Howard Tevelson
1122 Harrisqn Street _ Term Contract: 74019

San Francisco, CA 94103 Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $1,000,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start - End
Modification date date Amount  other changes
Original contract 08/15/06 08/14/08 $1,000,000 .
1 08/15/08 08/14/09 No Change  Extended/Add Conditions
2 0R/1S09  08/14/10 No Change  Extended

This modification 2 changes the contract as follows:
It extends the contract from August 15, 2009 to August 14, 2010.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

o Approved by the City; @ C/@ZM/' dej‘” 0;

_.%) Nazomi Kelly, Direcior of OCA and Purchaser Date

Approved by Contractor: P / g/ %
Date
Name and fitle %M / WW /

Received Time Aug. 6. 2009 11:57AM No. 6013




Jun=-17-2008 11:36am  From=HARRISON & BONIN| 415 552 0796

T-078  P.002/002 F-489

Jua. 170 2008 *1:21Av No. 9622 F. 2

City and County of Sen Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing :
1 Dr. Caviton B, Gaodlett Place, Room 430
San Francisco, CA 94102 - 4685«

CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 1

Indefinite Quantity
Harrison & Bonini Date __ June 13, 2008
1122 Harrison Street :
San Francisco, CA 94103 . Contract Proposal No. _74019
Attn: Paul Bonini

Estimated Amount: _Indefinite

The Cily and County of San Francisco does hereby accspr your offer ta extend the contract and furnish the Articles indicated below. Such
Asticles sro to bis delivared in the mannerand the form and sf the limes and prices set forth in the above numbered Conmact Proposal, but
only after receipr of order properly certified by the Controller of the Ciiy and County of Szn Franeisco,

CONTRACT EXTENSION

-For furnishing and delivering Fasteners, Drills and Reamers,

By mutual agreement, the contract is extended an additional fwelve (12) months for the term
August 15, 2008 through August 14, 2009, : '

The following condition has been added to Canfract 74019. (See Atfachment “A").
89. Food Service Waste Reductions Requirements
All other prices, terms and conditions remain the same.

Acknowledge reczipt and acceptance of this Contract Modification in the space balow. Return to Purchaser, | Dr, Carlton B. Goodlett Place,
Room 430, San Franciscq, CA, 941024685, DUPLICATE COPY IS FOR YOUR FILRS.

é&c& QW S D=l7-0f B

As the duly appointed PueShoeer 7z Dats .
of 1he City and Counry of Sen Francisco : - £

RECEIPT OF THE ABOVE IS HEI%BY ACKNOWLEDGED:

Contractor ﬂ% ﬁ/ ;ﬂl,l/ ,/; %ﬁ/' /ﬂ/ -
By 0 Do /*%?'.5/

“Signature “Tide

Print Name %K/Z/ él//w// //%4'
Dsls %Z/ y//é .

ceived ime Jue 70 2008 11:36AM No. 9625



99.

Attachment “A”

Contract Modification No. 1
Contract 74019

Harrison & Bonini

June 13, 2008

Food Service Waste Reduction Requirements

Effective June 1, 2007, Contractor agrees to comply fully with and be bound by all of the
provisions of the Food Service Waste Reduction Ordinance, as set forth in San
Francisco Environment Code Chapter 16, including the remedies provided, and
implementing guidelines and rules. The provisions of Chapter 16 are incorporated
herein by reference and made a part of this Agreement as though fully set forth. This
provision is a material term of this Agreement. By entering into this Agreement,
Contractor agrees that if it breaches this provision, City will suffer actual damages that
will be impractical or extremely difficult to determine; further, Contractor agrees that the
sum of one hundred dollars ($100) liquidated damages for the first breach, two hundred
dollars ($200) liquidated damages for the second breach in the same year, and five
hundred dollars ($500) liquidated damages for subsequent breaches in the same year is
reasonable estimate of the damage that City will incur based on the violation,
established in light of the circumstances existing at the time this Agreement was made.
Such amount shall not be considered a penalty, but rather agreed monetary damages
sustained by City because of Contractor’s failure to comply with this provision.

Page 2 of 2





